AGENDA
Parks and Recreation Committee
Monday, March 7, 2016; 4:30 PM
Auditorium

CALL TO ORDER
A. Excused Absence(s)
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
A. Minutes of November 16, 2015
B. Minutes of February 1, 2016

REGULAR BUSINESS

A. Major Special Events — Park Use Permit Applications

1.

Request from the YWCA MDI to Hold the Taste of Bar Harbor Craft Fair on
the Village Green from 6:00 AM to 6:00 PM on Saturday, May 21, 2016.

Request from the YWCA MDI to Hold the Labor Day Craft Fair on the
Village Green from 6:00 AM on Saturday, September 3, to 6:00 PM on
Sunday, September 4, 2016.

Request from the Bar Harbor (MDI) Rotary Club to Hold its Annual Pancake
Breakfast / Seafood Festival on the Athletic Field from 8:00 AM on Sunday,
July 3, to 6:00 PM on Monday, July 4, 2016 (Rain Dates July 4-5, 2016).

Request from the MDI Mortgage Group (as sponsor for Coastal Fine Arts
Alliance of Maine) to Hold the Gallery on the Green from 6:00 AM on
Saturday, September 17, to 6:00 PM on Sunday, September 18, 2016.

Request from the Bar Harbor Chamber of Commerce to Hold the Art in the
Park on the Village Green from 6:00 AM Saturday, June 18, to 6:00 PM on
Sunday, June 19, 2016.

Request from Witham Hotels (as sponsor for GiddyUp Productions LLC) to
Hold its Rock Lobster Relay on the Athletic Field from 8:00 AM on Thursday,
June 23, to 6:00 PM on Friday, June 24, 2016.

B. Minor Special Events — Park Use Permit Applications

1. Request from MDI YMCA to Hold the Acadia Half-Marathon on the Athletic

Field from 7:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Sunday, June 5, 2016.
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2. Request from MDI YMCA to Hold the Bar Harbor Bank and Trust Half-
Marathon on the Athletic Field from 8:00 AM to 12 Noon on Saturday,
September 17, 2016.

3. Request from Peter St. Germain to Hold a Wedding Ceremony at Hadley
Point Landing from 2:30 PM to 4:30 PM on Saturday, May 28, 2016.

V. NEXT MEETING DATE

VI. ADJOURNMENT

We want to ensure your attendance to this meeting. Please call 288-4681 to inform us of
any requirements you may have in order to participate.



